3 PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
4 COMMON EQUITY 73 , 169,033 0 (73,064,076) 104,957 43.95% 11.14% 4.90%
5 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 8 , 025 0 0 8,025 3.36% 6.00% 0.20%

0 - 0 -- 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 6 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - - 0 - 0
7 TOTAL CAPITAL $160,887,861 $0 ($160,649,059) $238,802 100.00% 9.15%

PER STAFF
8 LONG TERM DEBT $72,051,803 $0 ($72,039,225) $12,578 23.27% 8.71% 2.03%
9 SHORT-TERM DEBT 15,659,000 0 ($15,656,266) 2,734 5.06% 4.38% 0.22%
10 PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 $ - 0  0 0.00% 0.00% 0 . 0 0 %
11 COMMON EQUITY 73,169,033 0 ($73,156,260) 12 , 773 23.63% 10.93% 2.58%

0.89% 12 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 8,025 0 0 8,025 14.85% 6.00%

15 TOTAL CAPITAL $160,887,861 $17,937 ($160,851,750) $54,048 100.00% 5.72%
13 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - 0 17,937 - 0 17,937 33.19% 0.00% 0.00%

RETURN ON EQUITY
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

HIGH
9.93% 11.93%
5.49% 5.96%

ORDER NO. PSC-03-0602-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 020409-SU
PAGE 42

UTILITIES, INC. OF SANDALHAVEN
STATEMENT OF WASTEWATER OPERATIONS
TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/01

SCHEDULE 3 - A
DOCKET 020409-SlJ

TEST YEAR UTILITY ADJUSTED PSC PSC
REVENUE PER ADJUST- TEST YEAR ADJUST- ADJUSTED REVENUE

DESCRIPTION UTILITY MENTS PER UTILITY MENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1 OPERATING REVENUES $221,904 $115,009 $336,913

$266,251
OPERATING EXPENSES

2 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $228,069 $38,182

3 DEPRECIATION 4,507 (4,990

4 AMORTIZATION 0 0

5 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 37,964 4,537

(483)

0

42,501

6 INCOME TAXES (32,307) 39,078 6,771

7 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $238,233 $76,807 $315,040

8 OPERATING INCOME ($16,329) $38,202 $21,873

9 RATE BASE $738,838 $238,801

10 RATE OF RETURN (2 -21%) 9.16%

($115,009) $221,904

($53 , 271) $212,981

6,526 6,043

0 0

(14,948) 27,553

(17,038) (10,267)

($78,731) $236,309

($36,278) ( $  14,405)

$54,048

(26.65%)

$251,282 $29,378
13.24%

$212,981

6,043

0

1,322 28,875

10,557 291

$248,189

$17,498 $3,093

$54,048

$11,879

5.72%

ORDER NO. PSC-03-0602-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 020409-SU
PAGE 43

UTILITIES, INC. OF SANDALHAVEN
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME
TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/01

SCHEDULE 3-B
DOCKET 020409-SU

EXPLANATION WASTEWATER

1
2
3
4
5